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RESOLVES

OF THEL

NINETEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED OF
THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE.,

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
SMITH & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1839.



MILITARY BOOKS.~-W. SMART.--C, WARD & w, RUST, 83

Chapter 10K,

Resolve making an appropriation for the purpose of procuring books
of instruction in military tactics,

Approved March 23, 1839,

ResoLvep, That there be allowed and paid out of the
Treasury of the State the sum of Two Thousand Dollars
for the purpose of procuring books of instruction in mili-
tary tactics, for the use of the officers of the Militia, to be
paid when in the opinion of the Governor with the advice
of Council, the public interest may require it, and for the
expenditure of which the Adjutant General shall be
accountable.

Chapler 102,

Resolve in favor of Williams Smart.
Approved March 23, 1839.

Resovvep, That there be paid out of the Treasury of
the State to Williams Smart, Assistant Secretary of the'
Senate, the sum of Twenty-IFive Dollars to defray the
expenses incurred by him in consequence of sickness and
separate from his pay for his services as Assistant Secre-
tary the present sesston of the Legislature.

Chapter 163,

Resolve in favor of Cotton Ward and Wm. Rust.
Approved March 23, 1839,

Resouvep, That there be paid out of the State Treasury
to Cotton Ward, Fifteen Dollars, and the same amount to
Wum. Rust it being for travel and attendance as witness
in contested election of Gideon Richards the last Legis-
lature.



